

Press Release

ROSEN JOINS EUROPEAN CLEAN HYDROGEN ALLIANCE

Stans, Switzerland, January 2021 – The ROSEN Group has joined the European Clean Hydrogen Alliance. With this membership, the company underlines its commitment to support asset operators in the transition towards a carbon-neutral future.

The European Clean Hydrogen Alliance was newly launched in July of last year by the European Commission as part of the EU strategies for engery system integration and hydrogen. The institution explores the potential of clean hydrogen to help the process of decarbonising the EU economy in a cost-effective way, in line with the 2050 climate-neutrality goal set out in the European Green Deal. One of the alliance's goals are the deployment of effective hydrogen technologies by 2030, bringing together renewable and low-carbon hydrogen production, transmission and distribution, and high-energy-consuming industry sectors.

As a company committed to helping operators of industrial assets prepare for the future, ROSEN supports engaged stakeholders of the European Clean Hydrogen Alliance in managing the safe introduction of hydrogen into Europe's transmission and distribution network. Subject matter expertise in asset integrity and appropriate inspection technologies make the company an ideal partner for asset operators across the hydrogen value chain. The ROSEN Group contributes a holistic hydrogen integrity framework to the alliance to provide a roadmap for the safe and efficient conversion of existing gas infrastructure to hydrogen in order to extend the lifetime of valuable assets into a carbon neutral future.

About the ROSEN Group

The ROSEN Group is a globally leading provider of cutting-edge solutions in all areas of the integrity process chain. Since its origins as a one-man business in 1981, ROSEN has rapidly grown and continues to do so. Today, the business is still privately owned and consists of a team of more than 3,800 employees operating in more than 120 countries.

ROSEN's products and services include:

- Inspection of critical industrial assets to ensure reliable operations of the highest standards and
 effectiveness
- Customized engineering consultancy providing efficient asset integrity management
- · Production and supply of customized novel systems and products
- Market-driven, topical, state-of-the-art research and development providing "added-value" products and services

For more information about the ROSEN Group, please go to www.rosen-group.com.

Press Contact

ROSEN Group

Anja Dietze Head of Company Marketing & Communications E-Mail: press@rosen-group.com